# 2023 "I Voted" Sticker Contest

### Submissions due by May 1, 2023

### Open for young people in grades 9-12

The winning sticker will be printed by the Tompkins County Board of Elections and used for the 2023 General Election in November.

Staff from the Board of Elections will compile up to 6 top designs to be voted on by the entire Tompkins County community.



## Your design! The winning design will

be printed on thousands of stickers to be handed out to all voters this November!

### Why is this important?

The Tompkins County Board of Elections is a government office that makes sure our local elections are fair and free. Employees at the Board of Elections are representatives from both the Republican and Democratic parties.

This contest is a way to encourage more voting and civic engagement by the public - your artwork will inspire more community members to learn about local elections and to vote.

The Board of Elections wants to get more young people involved so that when you're over 18, you are excited about voting and understand how elections work.

#### **Contest Rules:**

Your artwork must say "I Voted" somewhere visible, and must fit in a 2-inch by 2-inch circle (about the size of the blue circles on this page).

Submissions must be your original artwork, and may be hand drawn or created using a computer.

### Submit your artwork at: https://tcgov.co/2023sticker



Board of Elections



Did you know?

Tompkins County has 77,000+ residents over the voting age of 18, but only 55,706 registered voters?